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11/12/86
11/12/86

12/22/86
12/22/86

SE/S of Lennings La., 626" W of the c/l of
Philadelphia Rd. (9135 Lennines La.) 1l4th Elec. Dist.

Variance — filing fee $35.00 - Nicholas J. Farrell, et ux
Hearing set for 12/22/86, at 9:45 a.m.

Advertising and Posting - $65.35

Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that the Petition for Zoning Variance to permit
a front yard setback of 15.8"' in lieu of the required 30" and a side yard
setback of 21.4' in lieu of the required 30" is GRANTED with conditions.



iz

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of propenty, and public *hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore thh-ty‘ Zoning Regulations would fuauatdoamok
result in practlcal difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the vamance(s) requested wﬂi-;/wﬂl not ‘adversely affect bhe health, saie’oy, and lgeneral welfare of
the cormnumtv the vanance(s) should ﬁshonldxnakbe granted | 4

L r

Therefore, IT.IS OR'DERED by the Zoning Cdmamissioner of Baltimore County, this —AL—

day of December : . ,10-86 . that the Petition for Zoning Variances to permit

a front yard setback of 15.8 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet and a side

yard setback of 21.4 feet in lieu of the requlred 30 feet be and is hereby

“GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following:

1.. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and
be granted same upon receipt of this Order; however,
Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at their own risk until; such time as the
applicable appellate process from this Order has ex~
pired, If, for whatever reason, [this Order is re-
versed, the Petitioners would be réquired to return,
and be.responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition.
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I - _ 7O mmp of
- ' . Baltimo ty

Ad/srl

T

¢t Mr. & Mrs. Nicholas J. Farrell

Peop}e's Counsel
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:D FOR FILING
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o .
PETITIngI FOR ZONING VAL.KNCE #1? |

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: %'q/

i i hich is
. situate in Baltimore County and W
o thgdpi:?gg}agi made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

setback of 15.8'

e undersigned, legal ownar(s)
descghb:duil:l the g«?escripﬁon and plat ‘attach

Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, he 2
?élf{?\ffing rgfsonsg: (indicate hardship or Frac cal difficulty)

it this house withiz the building set back

We cannot £ gh rear yard te adequately fill

lines and still have enou
our needs.

|
|

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

ising, posting, etc., upon filing of TII3 ;
I, or we, agree to pay ewemesrgftgbggebztﬁiﬁangg ﬁzerﬁ;i?g Ix)'ggu*lzzlt.ions and restrictions of U»lq 25 fo] .

iti ther agree to ~nd & . r o 1 1
%itllttfm?g’rea %lo'tflgi;h :Eoz)gf;?i pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. T4 0,75 "
1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Pehﬂon.

. vt

Contract Parchaser: . Legal Owner(s)

Signature
Ciry and State &

Attorney for Petitioner:

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-

tract purchgser or represe tative to be contacted
“Viklis i _

City and State

Attorney’s Telephone No.! ——wee-m—onmrommn=s

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

Noem j his petition be advertised, as

, that the subject matter of this petition 1 ed, as

N e st Sy, B s o e n S
l atl! ! ' ; i \

} Q{) Ba}ﬁs{l%;?r (iﬁ“%gfmf m%r%%’ 1?16, County Office Building in Towson, B.altlmorg

_BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF FEFFTER & ™0
e g‘ﬁnwy ' Chesapeake Avenue

QUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING . "

od for filing this *

petition has been recel EOR
Your pe day. of _jovemper——' 86° - .

. IRNOLD WRSTONS .
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DESCRIPTION

St T BT T e L e

Beginning on the southeast side of Lennings Lane,
18' wide, at the distance of 626' west of the center-
line of Philadelphia Road, 60' wide. Being Lot 1, in
the subdivision of Walbeck Acres, EHK,JR. 53, Folio 126.

Also known as #9135 Lennings Lane in the l4th Election
District.

; BALTIMORE COUNTY

CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

4 TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204

J 494-3353

3 ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H. JUNG

1 ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3

December 17, 1986

e A R

Mr. Nicholas J. Farrell
Mrs., Carla L. Farrell
Apartment No. 7

8525 Philadelphia Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES

K SE/S of Lennings La,, 626' W of the c/1
of Philadelphia Rd. (9135 Lennings La.)
14th Election District
Nicholas J. Farrell, et ux ~ Petitioners
Cane No, 87-236-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Farrell:

This is to advise you that IO LY is due er advertising
and posting of the above property. Ihis fee must be paid before an
Order is issued.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland

R S

. . i
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | ’
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION Ko, U25749 1
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT | -

%

pe _Bicholas Jo Faceell,ei-uk= """ -
Cpetitioner's . . T
 Rttorney

e ST PRI

- Advisory _Comxrnit_tere -

S Chairman, Zoning Plans ~_ °

pare_ 12/72/86 ACCOUNT R-.01-A1 5000
SIGN & POST A
' : ¥r, Wicholas J. Farrell, #3525 Philadelphia #¢,
ﬂECEIVEI} NO- ?, ‘%altim@l‘e, :{da 2123? 5
. FROM:—j

_ ADVE{?I’ISIEES & POSTING COSTS RE CASE fR7-236-4

FON;

B ENDOwesduepiihog o

- VALIDATION OX SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCES

14th Election District

Case No. 87-236-A

LOCATION: Southeast Side of Lennings Lane, 626 feet West of the Centerline
of Philadelphia Road (9135 Lennings Lane)

DATE AND TIME: Monday, December 22, 1986, at 9:45 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing;

Petition for Zoning Variances to permit a front yard setback of 15.8 feet in
lieu of the required 30 feet and a left side yard setback of 21.4 feet in
lieu of the required 30 feet

Being the property of Nicholas J. Farrell, et ux

as sho
plan filed with the Zoning Office. i wn on plat

In the event that this Petition(s) is i

granted, a building permit may be issued
within Fhe thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

for good cause shown. Such Tequest must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

e T
e Pyt -

ST

Mr. Nicholas J. Farrell November 13, 1986
Mrs, Carla L. Farrell

Apartment No. 7

8525 Philadelphia Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21237

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES '
SE/S of Lennings La., 626' W of the ¢/1
of Philadelphia Rd. (9135 Lennings La.)
14th Election District
Nicholas J. Farrell, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 87-236-A

TIME: G- S Frr—

DATE: Monday, December 22, 1986

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

oo e s

BALTIMORE, COUNTY, MARYLAND No. o 6063
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISIQN U
MISCELLANEOUS, CASH RECEIPT
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_VALIDATION OR $IGMATYRE OF CARHIER

et

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SE/S cf Lennings La., 626' W of
C/L of Philadelphia Rd. (9135 : OF EALTIMORE COUNTY

Lennings La.), l4ath District

NICHOLAS .J. FARRELL, et ux, Case No. B7-236-A
Peritioners :

- -
. =

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel iu the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

it b Foneodmn

Phyllis(éGIe Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimorz Counry

Fd Vd M
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
4942188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 25th day of November, 1986, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Nicholas J.

Farrell, 8525 Philadelphia Rd., Baltimore, MD 21237, Petitioners.

a ~
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Peter Max Zimmerman
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BAL@MCBE COUNTY, MARYLAND _
| \'t )\ DALTIMORE COUNTY &)
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND' ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

e
et e

TN e *
A5, 255\ DALTIMORE COUNI‘.’.

—

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

e
g :
o

| 3 BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 494-324 suvae | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
: Arnold Jablon | December 8. 1986 NORMAN E. GERDER TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
T0._Zoning Commissioner ________ o ce-- Date__ November 24, 1986 .. .- ' DIRECTOR 494-3550
. . STEPHEN
Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director cory griice B, fr. Arnold Jablon DIRECTOR o
FROM. Qffice of Planning_and Zoning __ Zowson, Maryland 21204 Mr. Nicholas J. Farreil Zoning Commissioner NOVEMBER 19,1986
; : 8525 Philadelphia Road gounty Offict]! Bui;g;ng * L
1 000 Baltimor 1 owson, Maryland 0 DA A b
| SUBJECT....Zoning Petition_Nos. 87-224-A, 87-225-A, 87-230-A, 87-241-A, . e, Maryland 21237 ’ . ) / o
,ﬁ g’;-gig—i, ..82-28375'2?5 27'}'{237“’*' 87-241-A, cnai I RE: Item No. 154 - Case No. 87-236-A Re: Zoning M‘”g_"’ Meeting of OcTOBER 28, (186 -
- -A an - ~5Sph airman : * Item # /?' o
__ Petitioner: Nichol .
o ZOningasaiiaE:;"e“' et ux Erop::ty wner: NicHoLns I+ FagzewL ‘
3 ' ocation: eta
3 MEMBERS ' i
Burcau of Dear Mr. FaPFEll : Dear Mr Jab"onc Z-E'/s LE”U'%S 4 626 t w' or:
tnyineering (el = FI..HL.ADEL.PH ¥= QD :
- The Zoni November 26, 198€ : o
: B e Ol eri suimutgénﬁiEiazﬁeAggiigfie?m“tﬁe haf :e"’iewed the plans The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject ’
¥ There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment ratfic Engineering erenced petition.  The following petition and of fers the following comments. The items checked below are ' '
: on these petitions srate Roads Commission igmmenti are 1;0!; intended to indicate the appropriateness of applicable.
. e zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties Mr. Arn
. old Jablen
b L% f » i
) burvau of gr-e lmade awalwe of plans or problems with regard to the (M2 YThere are no site planning factors requiring comment. Zoning Commissioner §
realtn Department vae Opmentfp ans that may have a bearing on thls case.  The JA County Review Group Meeting s required. County Office Building i

| . ’ r'-.;:ctor' of Planning may file a written report with the (A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be Towson, Maryland 21204 i

_ - Iroject Planning oning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit- forward by the Bureau of Public Services. 5

- fo1 Lding Department ability of the requested zoning. ( )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it {s defined as a Dear Mr. Jablon: A £

T R e losed 4 ( )subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract,

' ! ation nclosed are all comments submitted from the members of th A record plat will be required and must be recorded ri : : . :
o 1 Norman E. Gerbe cp € q ed prior The Departme q . #
Director ’ zoning Administration Committee at this time that offer or request information on to issuance of a building permit. items numbe?- 150 ni’,S?f Iggffig;nlm' ”291225 no comments for t '

' : Industrial your petition. If similar comments from the remaining { )The access is not satisfactory. o ’ ? ’ y/ an ’ &
NEG: JGH:slb Development members are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, (  )The circulation on this site s not satisfactory. v :
J s JGH: any comment that is not informative will be placed 1in the (  )The parking arrangement is not satisfactory. ery truly yours,
: hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the E }Par‘king calculations must be shown on the plan. . 4
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and ji _‘_.,,é.,// e
- -~ scheduled accordingly. development on these sofls is prohibited. : . .
(  )Construction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited Michael S. Flanigan
Very truly yours, under the praovisions of Sectfon 22-98 of the Development Traffic Engineer Associate 11
/ Regu1at10ns. MSF:1t 3
o g‘ ( )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with ’ i
NG e . 4 .¢ /K/C/:} the Baltimore County Master Plan.
CERTIFICATE OF POST1 57_ ;236,;/ AMES E. DYER (  )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
1 ING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Chalrman on .
j ZON . e Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (  Jlandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore Lounty Landscape Manual.
{ ‘owson, Maryland (  )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
.. JED:Kkb Bi11 178-79. HNo building permit may be issued until a Reserve
—_— S ST Capacity Use Certificate has been fssued, The deficient service
gA Date of Posting L ZLLE mmeen i
Distnct_-./.{/..‘i __________ Enclosures S : "
e - ( )YThe property is located in a Traffic area contralled by a "D* level
Posted for ‘_____/_g_zft_'f_v__’_a_f ---------------------------------------------------------- intersection as defined by Bil1 178-79, and as conditions change
w f /ﬁ // f B traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
] Petitioner: ____J_/L_f-g;;;gf;_g‘_ﬂ__“_g_ WAL TR AR S are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.
5f/5 /J 4 __7,,.:, = ,4(5' = [ __é_z_{__:_é’;_ _ézx‘.&q.cl.l. ---------------- ( )Addi tional comments:
Location of property:. <Zocummomdrsosmmmmsnfm T
G138 ot AR LoD RIE e memammnmmmo e mn TS
mememeesTemTIITIET | g L I
] Location of Signs:. _2"91:4;._‘;4’_2«_2;1.1;-_-f_"::’. gzt fa o T FELE KL op it
. Propoli 07y A
------------------------------------------------------ David Fields, Acting Chief - o~
Remarks: o-cce-o—=m——=moro=sms - ’ 9 g
// /,//),-4 } ce: 3 " 0 Current Planning and Development R
Posted by - - . -.;":;’_---------—---’—--.- ) .:. R - . - . . ame s oswe
s x o - - :
‘ / S - B
" Fumber of Signst %qglw/ A
N ! Lo L v ) Lt B St B an ¥ o )
| | , o 3D To 4P DIEHHEIRY AT 0A &
. :1 ) . @ ﬁ) (_‘ ‘ 4 [ Ruid A J':': talt DEézK:?OERE NTY i % s
B : | e it ‘ MENT OF PERMITS & LIC ' 2 . .-
! \ —%F _‘ 5 1t - ENSES Noverb \ BALTIMORE COUNTY .-
'. Petitionfor . | e 'I‘imes " ocT 21 185 " TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 er 10, 1586 FIRE DEFARTMENT - |
'* Zoning Varance | TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204-2586 -+ = L
‘ 14th Election : ) . o s
i : . Case No. BT+ Y - Mr. Nicholas J. Farrell ZC‘&%AH‘ h ey TED 2ALESKE, JR G
o — ® Southeast Side of Len- ; 3T - T g
,a LOCATION: Sout Gon- L"( g{ 8525 Philadelohi 1V | LIT:CE DIRECTOR PAUL H. REINC S
: . 626 f t West of the Cen- , 1 elphia Road ! . REINCKE November 18, 1986 _ iy
Ny | :;rnﬁ:au:fa Phi“zlphi‘ Road {8135 ! Mlddle River. Md., IS/ 4 Apartment #7 CHIEF ’ -
B - Lennings Lo Monday, Decembst | _This is to Certify, That the annexed Baltimore, Maryland 21237
, 22, 1986, at9:45a.m. NG: Room 106.:5. ; m Mr. Arnold Jablon ‘

.;&“ ? . CP[;?LIgfﬁEeEAB%lﬂdiig. 111 West t '/ g:;);:n:}dpilh]-M. Zoning Commnissioner ZOHVJ: ng Cornil ssioner . .:;':-

1 C(‘:aueazpeuke Aveoue, Towsom,: il /‘fg f( l- Qf//)/ ; Toweon, Maryland 21.23: Zonine oflice ol Flanuing and Zoning ;-
Marylend. og Commissioner of Beltl / October 2C, 1984 Dear e, Sablons Baitimore County Office Building P
mnrceCounty.hy authority of t.be_z“':; . . . {} inted ' Towscr *“aryland 21204 g L
ing A:t an_ti’ll E’:ﬁiu:a;:?ﬁ?cﬁef:ig;’w was inserted in O\1¢ Times , a newspaper printe . Comments on Itmm # 151  Zoning Advisory Coemittes Meeting ars as follewa: H e
County, wi " A . . e

. Pauiion for Zoning UarNCL ook | and published in Baltimore County, once in each Mr. Arnold Jablon Froperty Omers Ricnolas J. Farrell, et ux
E;:.n!rghe-{equired 30 feet and a left - A . Baltimore County Zoning peariont SE/S Lennings Lane, 626 ft. + W of c/1 of Fhiladelphia Road
o yard setback of 21.4 feet in lied of successive Commissioner Districts 1hth, - . | :
th 3'qujn:.'d:‘mfliﬂﬁ 0 111 W h RL: Property Own Nichol J 1
: there - i . . Chesa ke A ) er: icholas J. Farrell, et
¢ rty of Nicholas J peake Avenue s €L UX :
paely %’Eez':n‘f"&?;& piat weeks before the Yot day of Room #109 o i Lecatd / z [
: Pl“ﬁl‘d i e lP‘Plﬁﬁﬂn‘l’ is /c Baltimore, Maryland 21204 fll structures shall conform to the Ealtimorse cation: SE/S Lennings Lane, 626 ft. - W of cente -
': grla:lttel:l. :"m:; :::-.mu may ba is- N\ A y1 he Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged ?ﬁfg.?:i:ﬁ#ffd;g&?)‘:ﬁ‘xh&: s T & : Philadelphia Road ' rline of E’a
i . : - t . ? . e
wj‘iio:l"th';'z:hﬁi:; %‘og.n!:;‘:om: %_{/ m Dear Mr. Jablon, 4 building and other miscellanscus permits shall — rem Ko 154 Zoning Agendz: Meeting of Oct. 28, 1986 S
: . h er, antertain any !'Fqu' 7 » bs rsquired bafore the sw.art of . .
. ;al:]‘ B:l‘;°:f the issuance of said per- / 1 am seeking a zoning setback vari . any censtructiom. Centlemen: ;
' mitdarinsthi'P“i:’di‘:’,g:ﬂc?-:” located on Lennings Lane My item nu banc‘-E ;r my property, Eu;;::ﬂ:i;l;n;:v"t: of comstructim drawings are required to fils a permit appl
. must . m . L 1 a
2,',‘“;';’?&3:":;"3?3:1“ S the hearing on building my home, beginning a3 soor: :: :lsm iS&ﬁ I had J_.nter'lded viand Architect or Enginesr is/is not required on plans and z.c'”&éi‘.is?;;.fh- seal of & E:ursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed b [
: seuboveormndeat.thehenfirg'd of the early spring of 1987, so th 1 eather permits in I Cosmercial Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* i cable 9o t{j‘ls
' » + By Order 1 y SO at could complete it before the pli ¢t Three sets of construction drawings sealed and signed b : so be rorrected . ) 2L an are applicable and reguired
» gc.,ma.m ease on my apartment expires in September 1987, °e7 shall be Tequired to file with & permit applicetion. n-:x:m':::: :;u:ym A::::t"t ) ¢r incorporated into the final plans for the property h;
onin accaptable. *
D of Baltimore County. . e - . s
R I had no idea as to how lon B. 411 Use Groups except R-L Single P ¢ J 1. Fire hydrants for th fer . e
S ) g it would take £ igle amily Detached Dwell) e referenced property are - z - Nt
| . until after I had contacted the zoning office Dz: E:iihzrgﬁiure :T.fé?fo'ﬁl:n"iﬁiﬁizﬁ'ﬁf ;:Dn:u 'fn;‘“:ﬁ“: 1:: lml?'lmcrm-. -J.m-mut 1.& !tmi: :f?,f:r:;enr located at intervals or f"et "-;0”; d;e-i:;’;zicjnjoigaf’i o b
. 7 D . . O . wall. . uiljt on an in - - ; : — - N
: 0 e _ j ;??tbjzezlzzs for-bl..illdllt:g and obtaining a loan from the bank are '““i“:‘:‘{;b‘l':ttﬁ'3§$t§rm.§h212:ﬁ:1;:z1§01:;2 -ndrﬁlzalig;,lo;olmlmwm:tﬁr:ﬁoznpmr ;e;t;;i:z;‘i w;_u; gjltzmore County Standards as published by tie % :
. - receiving this variance, both of which 1 : ’ of Public Works, 7
— CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION | procedures; T would like to request an carly hearing dater o . e stmaotae dome ot appec 50 , £
U — 7 : E . variance by this office cannot u?ﬁi’aﬁ ::i; f.i's. for pernissable hsight/arsa. Reply to the requested _ )} 2. A second means of vchicle access is requirad fur the site B A
o O IANCES I certainly hope that this does not inco . construction type is provided, Ses Tabla 4O snd 505 na have ¥ d.“,,":h“i aining to height/area and : : o S
1“%% | | L 6 =8 assistance that you may provide would be grea:\{;n;:nce you an s e e v tect/Enginear contect this department, : { ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at -
o Came RO VT December 4 8 - family and . precliated by my G. The requested variance appears to confl 5
LOCATION: Southeast Side of TOQWSON, MD., —oe-r—iofesmmmmemaomm" emmmy 1825-- 5 this 1at:er'?yself' Thank you in advance for your consideration in County Buildin;.:o;:f.. to iot vith Section(s) . , of the Baltimore g "
Lennings Lane, ¢ ; . » : Fo
. the Centerline of Philadelphia, isement was g E : - T
lrbz‘%d Aé'{{;%m::mm_ Q%;%em THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement ; , Sincerely H. :1:-? J:ﬁi”.f ng, '; t;.qm a of Te/0o s Permit, an alteratics peratt pplicats EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
! : . ) ’ sstw of scceptable © ' cation shall alsmo =
22, 1986, st 3:45 a.m. : . . to be altered in order costruction plans indicating how ;
(GRS Tty ubished In TUE JESTERSONAN, ekl nevpep®t P W/W\ et T L T B e el S S T S () & The site shall Le mate to comply with a1l applicabie pascs of the
, g _ o 2 . see Tom Use to Use \ ire Prevention Code prior t i . :
. ke Avenuc, Towson, , ] . « Ses Section )12 of or & r to occupancy or be I
Chmpﬂ-f T L and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on . on 3 the Building Cods. ) s Y ginning of operation.
i 3 Nich . ¢ proposed t Y i 1d: . .
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